RESOLUTION NO. 29-09 A RESOLUTION SELECTING OFFICIAL COUNTY NEWSPAPER

WHEREAS, RCW 36.72.075 requires the county legislative authority to let a contract to a legal newspaper to serve as the official county newspaper for the term of one year and;

WHEREAS, If there is at least one legal newspaper published in the county, the contract shall be let to a legal newspaper published in the county and;

WHEREAS, *The Shelton-Mason County Journal* is published in Mason County and qualifies as a legal newspaper in accordance with RCW 65.16.020

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Mason County Commissioners hereby declare *The Shelton-Mason County Journal* the official county newspaper for furnishing certain legal publications for the period of one year beginning on July 1, 2009.

APPROVED this ____day of April 2009.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Tim Sheldon, Chair

Tim Sheldon, Chair

Lynda Ring Erickson, Commissioner

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Tim Sheldon, Chair

Lynda Ring Erickson, Commissioner

Ross Gallagher, Commissioner